#2P

RESOLUTION NO. 11853

APPOINTMENT OF ANTI-BULLYING PERSONNEL FOR FRANKLIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the following appointments of Anti-Bullying Personnel for the Franklin Lakes School District for the 2015/16 School Year:

Name	Position	Location
Ms. Jennie Ballas	Anti-Bullying Specialist	Colonial Road School
Ms. Melanie DeFazio	Anti-Bullying Specialist	High Mountain Road School
Ms. Becca Magnusen	Anti-Bullying Specialist	Woodside Avenue School
Ms. Mary Como	Anti-Bullying Specialist	Franklin Avenue Middle School
Ms. Allison Larson	Anti-Bullying Specialist	Franklin Avenue Middle School

Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by
DATED:	September 09, 2015	

APPOINTMENT OF PLAYGROUND/LUNCH AIDE(S) FOR THE 2015-16 SCHOOL YEAR

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education retroactively approves the appointment of the following as Playground/Lunch Aide(s) for the 2015-16 School Year:

Name	Hours	Hourly rate
Deborah Juhlin (WAS)	12.5 per week	\$13.00
Vivaneskha Paradas (WAS)	12.5 per week	\$13.00
Janice Webster (WAS)	12.5 per week	\$13.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of the employment of the above appointments to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check.

Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by_			
DATED:	September 09, 2015				
#4P			RESOLUTION NO. 11855		
APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS					
BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the following as Substitute Teacher(s):					
		Nina Calvin Alyssa Hartsuiker Diane Knispel Helaine Rapkin	Gabriela Rezzonico		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that that above appointment(s) are subject to proof of compliance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1b, Criminal History Records Checks for Substitutes.					
Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by_			
DATED:	September 09, 2015				